
Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 849/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29 April 2004
amending Regulation (EC) No 2320/2002 establishing common rules in the field of civil aviation security

(Official Journal of the European Union L 158 of 30 April 2004. Corrected version in Official Journal of the European Union
L 229 of 29 June 2004)

In the following Act, the place of signature is to be corrected as follows:

for: ‘Done at Strasbourg, 29 April 2004.’,

read: ‘Done at Brussels, 29 April 2004.’

Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 850/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29 April 2004
on persistent organic pollutants and amending Directive 79/117/EEC

(Official Journal of the European Union L 158 of 30 April 2004. Corrected version in Official Journal of the European Union
L 229 of 29 June 2004)

In the following Act, the place of signature is to be corrected as follows:

for: ‘Done at Strasbourg, 29 April 2004.’,

read: ‘Done at Brussels, 29 April 2004.’

Corrigendum to Directive 2004/37/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29 April 2004 on the
protection of workers from the risks related to exposure to carcinogens or mutagens at work (Sixth individual

Directive within the meaning of Article 16(1) of Council Directive 89/391/EEC) (Codified version)

(Official Journal of the European Union L 158 of 30 April 2004. Corrected version in Official Journal of the European Union
L 229 of 29 June 2004)

In the following Act, the place of signature is to be corrected as follows:

for: ‘Done at Strasbourg, 29 April 2004.’,

read: ‘Done at Brussels, 29 April 2004.’

Corrigendum to Directive 2004/38/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29 April 2004 on the
right of citizens of the Union and their family members to move and reside freely within the territory of the
Member States amending Regulation (EEC) No 1612/68 and repealing Directives 64/221/EEC, 68/360/EEC,

72/194/EEC, 73/148/EEC, 75/34/EEC, 75/35/EEC, 90/364/EEC, 90/365/EEC and 93/96/EEC

(Official Journal of the European Union L 158 of 30 April 2004. Corrected version in Official Journal of the European Union
L 229 of 29 June 2004)

In the following Act, the place of signature is to be corrected as follows:

for: ‘Done at Strasbourg, 29 April 2004.’,

read: ‘Done at Brussels, 29 April 2004.’

ENL 204/28 Official Journal of the European Union 4.8.2007


